F1772-2 310 V-X2
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 22-Aug-12 1 Document Number: 28161
For technical questions, contact: rfi@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Interference Suppression Film Capacitors
MKT Radial Potted Type

THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
URAC
(V)
CAP.
(μF)
PITCH
(mm)
DIMENSIONS
w x h x l
MAX. (mm)
MASS (3)
(g)
SPQ
(pieces)
SHORT LEAD
ORDERING
CODE (1)(2)
310
dt = 0.60 mm ± 0.06 mm; C-tol. = ± 10 %
0.010 15 5.0 x 11.0 x 17.5 1.4 750 F177231020..
0.012 15 5.0 x 11.0 x 17.5 1.4 750 F177231220..
0.015 15 5.0 x 11.0 x 17.5 1.4 750 F177231520..
0.018 15 5.0 x 11.0 x 17.5 1.4 750 F177231820..
0.022 15 5.0 x 11.0 x 17.5 1.4 750 F177232220..
0.027 15 5.0 x 11.0 x 17.5 1.4 750 F177232720..
0.033 15 5.0 x 11.0 x 17.5 1.4 750 F177233320..
0.039 15 6.0 x 12.0 x 17.5 2.0 500 F177233920..
0.047 15 6.0 x 12.0 x 17.5 2.0 500 F177234720..
0.056 15 6.0 x 12.0 x 17.5 2.0 500 F177235620..
dt = 0.80 mm ± 0.08 mm; C-tol. = ± 10 %
0.068 15 7.0 x 13.5 x 17.5 2.4 450 F177236820..
0.082 15 8.5 x 15.0 x 17.5 2.7 300 F177238220..
0.10 15 8.5 x 15.0 x 17.5 2.7 325 F177241020..
0.12 15 8.5 x 15.0 x 17.5 2.7 300 F177241220..
0.15 15 8.5 x 15.0 x 17.5 2.7 300 F1772415216.
0.15 22.5 7.0 x 16.5 x 26.0 4.1 235 F177241520..
0.18 22.5 7.0 x 16.5 x 26.0 4.1 235 F177241820..
0.22 15 10.0 x 16.5 x 17.5 3.0 235 F1772422216.
0.22 22.5 8.5 x 18.0 x 26.0 4.6 200 F177242220..
0.27 22.5 10.0 x 19.5 x 26.0 6.7 170 F177242720..
0.33 15 13.5 x 22.5 x 18.0 5.5 185 F1772433216.
0.33 22.5 10.0 x 19.5 x 26.0 6.7 170 F177243320..
0.39 27.5 11.0 x 21.0 x 31.0 9.1 125 F177243920..
0.47 22.5 12.0 x 22.0 x 26.0 13.0 110 F17724472160
0.47 27.5 11.0 x 21.0 x 31.0 9.1 125 F177244720..
0.56 27.5 11.0 x 21.0 x 31.0 9.1 125 F177245620..
0.68 22.5 15.5 x 26.5 x 26.5 13.5 110 F1772468216.
0.68 27.5 13.0 x 23.0 x 31.0 12.9 110 F177246820..
0.82 27.5 13.0 x 23.0 x 31.0 12.9 110 F177248220..
1.0 22.5 15.5 x 26.5 x 26.5 13.5 110 F1772510216.
1.0 27.5 15.0 x 25.0 x 31.5 15.0 100 F177251020..
1.2 37.5 14.5 x 24.5 x 41.5 18.9 80 F177251220..
1.5 27.5 18.0 x 28.0 x 31.0 19.0 85 F1772515216.
1.5 37.5 15.5 x 28.5 x 41.5 24.0 70 F177251520..
1.8 37.5 15.5 x 28.5 x 41.5 24.0 70 F177251820..
2.2 27.5 21.0 x 31.0 x 31.0 28.0 70 F1772522216.
2.2 37.5 18.0 x 32.5 x 41.5 31.6 60 F177252220..
dt = 0.60 mm ± 0.06 mm; C-tol. = ± 20 %
0.010 15 5.0 x 11.0 x 17.5 1.4 750 F177231022..
0.015 15 5.0 x 11.0 x 17.5 1.4 750 F177231522..
0.022 15 5.0 x 11.0 x 17.5 1.4 750 F177232222..
0.033 15 5.0 x 11.0 x 17.5 1.4 750 F177233322..
0.047 15 5.0 x 11.0 x 17.5 1.4 750 F177234722..
0.068 15 6.0 x 12.0 x 17.5 2.0 600 F177236822..
0.10 15 6.0 x 12.0 x 17.5 2.0 600 F177241022..
F1772-2 310 V-X2
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 22-Aug-12 4 Document Number: 28161
For technical questions, contact: rfi@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Notes
(1) These capacitors can be delivered on continuous tape and reel.
The ordering code is:
F1772-...-2900 at H = 16.5 mm
F1772-...-2901 at H = 18.5 mm
F1772-...-2970 at H = 16.5 mm
F1772-...-2971 at H = 18.5 mm
(2) Further information about packaging quantities with different lead length and/or taped versions, see document “Packing Quantities”
(3) Weight for short lead product only
• SPQ = Standard Packing Quantity
• For detailed tape specifications refer to packaging information: www.vishay.com/doc?28139
310
dt = 0.80 mm ± 0.08 mm; C-tol. = ± 20 %
0.15 15 8.5 x 15.0 x 17.5 2.7 325 F1772415226..
0.15 22.5 6.0 x 15.5 x 26.0 3.3 260 F177241522...
0.22 15 10.0 x 16.5 x 17.5 4.5 300 F1772422226..
0.22 22.5 7.0 x 16.5 x 26.0 4.1 235 F177242222...
0.33 15 13.5 x 22.5 x 18.0 5.5 185 F1772433226.
0.33 22.5 8.5 x 18.0 x 26.0 5.3 190 F177243322..
0.47 22.5 10.0 x 19.5 x 26.0 6.7 170 F1772447226..
0.47 27.5 9.0 x 19.0 x 31.5 6.8 160 F177244722..
0.68 22.5 12.0 x 22.0 x 26.0 13.4 110 F1772468226..
0.68 27.5 11.0 x 21.0 x 31.0 12.9 125 F177246822..
1.0 22.5 15.5 x 26.5 x 26.5 13.5 110 F1772510226..
1.0 27.5 15.0 x 25.0 x 31.5 15.0 100 F177251022..
1.5 27.5 18.0 x 28.0 x 31.5 19.0 85 F1772515226.
1.5 37.5 14.5 x 24.5 x 41.5 18.9 80 F177251522..
2.2 27.5 21.0 x 31.0 x 31.0 28.0 70 F1772522226.
2.2 37.5 15.5 x 28.5 x 41.5 24.0 70 F177252222..
APPROVALS
SAFETY APPROVALS X2 VOLTAGE VALUE FILE NUMBERS
EN 60384-14 (ENEC)
(= IEC 60384-14 ed 3) 310 VAC 0.01 μF to 2.2 μF X2 40005079
UL 60384-14 310 VAC 0.01 μF to 2.2 μF X2 E354321
CSA-E 384-14 310 VAC 0.01 μF to 2.2 μF X2 E354321
CB test-certificate 310 VAC 0.01 μF to 2.2 μF X2 DE 1-40110/A1
The ENEC-approval together with the CB-certificate replace all national marks of the following countries (they have already signed the
ENEC-agreement): Austria; Belgium; Czech. Republic; Denmark; Finland; France; Germany; Greece; Hungary; Ireland; Italy; Luxembourg;
Netherlands; Norway; Portugal; Slovenian; Spain; Sweden; Switzerland and United Kingdom.
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
URAC
(V)
CAP.
(μF)
PITCH
(mm)
DIMENSIONS
w x h x l
MAX. (mm)
MASS (3)
(g)
SPQ
(pieces)
SHORT LEAD
ORDERING
CODE (1)(2)
F1772-2 310 V-X2
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 22-Aug-12 5 Document Number: 28161
For technical questions, contact: rfi@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT